
Number of cycles

0 5 10 15 20

U
6 

/ t
D

N
A

  t
ra

ns
cr

ip
t r

at
io

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Supporting Figure 6. Comparison of the U6/tDNA transcript ratios observed in the 

experiment in Fig. 2D with those predicted by a stochastic reinitiation model. The plot 

reports the U6/tDNA transcript ratios in function of the number of cycles of U6 gene 

transcription. Filled circles with solid line, experimentally observed ratios (experiment in 

Figure 2D); solid line, theoretically predicted ratios with a 10% occupancy; dashed line, 

theoretically predicted ratios with a 25% occupancy; dotted line, theoretically predicted 

ratios with a 50% occupancy.
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